Friday 17 April 1970 18.00
Sounds of the 70s Alan Black
[With Sweet Water Canal]
Recording 11 March 1970
Hanging Rope

Beat the Drum

Government Man

Red Glow

Tuesday 12 May 1970 18.00
Sounds of the 70s Mike Harding
Recording 27 March 1970

Time To Die

Hold Me Back

Hanging Rope

With Uriah Heep

Friday 29 May 1970 18.00
Sounds of the 70s
[With Gass]

Tuesday 9 June 1970 18.00
Sounds of the 70s Mike Harding
[With The Greatest Show on Earth]

Tuesday 10 November 1970 18.00

Sounds of the 70s Mike Harding

Recording 3 November 1970

[With Pete Bardens]

Government Man

Hard Life

Love Me

Two of these tracks later appeared on a transcription disc probably produced for the BBC World
Service:'Top of The Pops' - Brian Matthew

Tuesday 15 December 1970 18.00
Sounds of the 70s Mike Harding
[With Chicken Shack]

Sunday 21 February 1971 19.00

in concert with John Peel

[With The Roy Young Band]

[Repeated Wednesday 24 February 1971 18.00]



Wednesday 24 February 1971 18.00
Sounds of the 70s John Peel

[With The Roy Young Band]

[Repeat of Sunday 21 February 1971 19.00]

Sunday 14 March 1971 19.00
in concert with John Peel
[With Curved Air]

Recording 4 March 1971

San Antone

Government Man

Beat The Drum

Sitting Back Easy

So Cold

+ Bernie Holland: Guitar
[Repeated Wednesday 17 March 1971 18.00]

Wednesday 17 March 1971 18.00
Sounds of the 70s John Peel
[Repeat of Sunday 14 March 1971 19.00]

Thursday 18 March 1971 22.10
Disco 2 [BBC2 TV]
With The Alan Bown

Monday 5 April 1971 18.00
Sounds of the 70s Bob Harris
With Ralph McTell

Recording 30 March 1971
The Man

Money Bag

Alright (Love Me)

Monday 10 May 1971 18.00
Sounds of the 70s Bob Harris
[With Bridget St John and Kevin Ayers]

Tuesday 6 July 1971 18.00

Sounds of the 70s Mike Harding
[With Arthur Brown’s Kingdom Come]
Recording 28 June 1971

Give It All Away



You, You Point Your Finger
Air Raid Shelter

Tuesday 27 July 1971 18.00
Sounds of the 70s Mike Harding
With Rory Gallagher

Thursday 21 October 1971 22.00
Sounds of the70s: Pete Drummond
[With Paladin, Stray and The Roy Young Band]

Thursday 5 February 1973
Sounds of the 70's - Bob Harris
Recording 24 January 1973
Flat Footed Woman

General Custer

Singing the Blues on Red

+ Dave Brooks: Sax

Tuesday 27 February 1973

Sounds of the 70's - John Peel

Recording 12 February 1973

San Antone

Holy Toledo*

Loud Green Song

+ Dave Brooks: Sax

+ John Peel [or, more likely, John Mayall: Harmonica on San Antone

Friday 16 March 1973 22.00
Sounds of The 70's - Bob Harris
Recording 13 February 1973
Sounds of the 70s: Sequence
[With The Strawbs]

Flat Footed Woman

General Custer

Dear Landlord

| Got Rhythm

Sausages

Hold Me Back

+ Dave Brooks [Sax

Sunday 6 May 1973
Some of theses:



Flat Footed Woman
General Custer

Dear Landlord

| Got Rhythm

Sausages

Hold Me Back

+ Dave Brooks [Sax
Repeat of Friday 6 March



